MDPH Southeast Regional Health Office
1736 Purchase Street, New Bedford, Massachusetts  02740-6821

Phone:  (508)-984-0600
Fax: (508)-984-0605 
TTY: (508)-984-0636

Ron O’Connor, Regional Director
(508)-984-0615 | Cell Phone: (617)-938-4437
Ron.OConnor@state.ma.us
Andrea Keddie, Administrative Clerk

(508)-984-0600

Andrea.Keddie@state.ma.us 
Diane Brown-Couture, Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

(508)-984-0614

Diane.Brown.Couture@state.ma.us
Maria Evora-Rosa, Community Liaison & Policy Coordinator
(508) 984-0618
Maria.Evora-Rosa@state.ma.us
Community Resource Line

1-800-882-1435 l (617)-624-6060

Marco Fernandes, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Needs
(508)-984-0628/
Marco.Fernandes@state.ma.us
Anita Grimes, Care Coordinator, Children with Special Health Needs 

(508)-984-0616
Anita.Grimes@state.ma.us
Patti Fougere, Assistant Director of Early Childhood Programs

(508)-984-0612

Patti.Fougere@state.ma.us
Miriam Scrivener, Southeast Family TIES Parent Coordinator
(508) 984-0625
Miriam.Scrivener@state.ma.us
Melissa Marlowe, Program Director, FOR Families Program
(508)-984-0627

Melissa.Marlowe@state.ma.us
Lorraine Art, FOR Families Home Visitor

(508)-984-0629
Lorraine.Art@state.ma.us
Linda Jacobs, Immunization Nurse

(508)-984-0621

Linda.Jacobs@state.ma.us
Lisa Crowner, Health Educator/Trainer, Emergency Preparedness
(508)-984-0619

Lisa.Crowner@state.ma.us
Bill Dumas, Tuberculosis Surveillance Nurse
(508)-984-0611
Bill.Dumas@state.ma.us
Tuberculosis Program Fax Number:  (508)-984-0606

Brian Sylvester, Southeast Regional Manager, Substance Abuse Services


(508)-984-0620
Brian.Sylvester@state.ma.us
Jane Manchester, Data Quality Assurance and Training Coordinator
(508)-984-0622

Jane.Manchester@state.ma.us
Gary Larareo, Criminal Justice Coordinator, Substance Abuse Services
(508)-984-0623
Gary.Larareo@state.ma.us
Ruth Karmelin-Bice, Licensing Inspector, Substance Abuse Services
(508)-984-0624
Ruth.Karmelin-Bice@state.ma.us
Katie Reilly, Infectious Disease Response Nurse

(508) 984-0613

Catherine.Reilly@state.ma.us
Cynthia Adjain, Disease Intervention Specialist

(508) 984-0643

Cynthia.Adjain@state.ma.us
Administrative Assistant, Tuberculosis Surveillance

(508) 984-0608

Cheryl Bernard, Director of Adm & Finance for Bureau of Infectious Disease

(508) 984-0642

Cheryl.Bernard@state.ma.us
Jennifer Bates, Director of Pediatric Palliative Care Network

(508) 984-0617

Jennifer.Bates@state.ma.us
Candida Alves, Business Management Specialists

(508) 984-0627

Candida.Alves@state.ma.us
Carol Smith, Immunization Program Coordinator

(508) 984-0600

Carol.Smith@state.ma.us
Deryk Meehan, Southeast Regional Coordinator, BSAS

(508) 984-0604

Deryk.Meehan@state.ma.us


